

Guiding you to better banking

Media Release

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: August 31, 2023

CONTACT: Bruce Lund, 800-440-8662, x315 blund@Compassccu.org

COMPASS COMMUNITY CREDIT UNION HOST BLOOD DRIVE FOR THE LOCAL COMMUNITY

Eureka, CA— Last month, Compass Community Credit Union partnered with the Northern California Community Blood Bank (NCCBB), hosting a blood drive at two locations. Both members and staff were encouraged to participate on Wednesday, July 12, 2023. NCCBB arranged for their mobile van to be parked at the Compass Arcata branch. The Eureka branch directed donors to the nearby NCCBB headquarters, located at 2524 Harrison Ave in Eureka.

NCCBB is a non-profit organization that was founded in 1951 with the goal of providing a safe and adequate supply of blood for local patients. Every day it is necessary to collect blood in order to sustain the demand for local usage.

"A big shout-out and thank you to our members and staff for participating in the local blood drive," said Compass Community Credit Union CEO, Ray Litchfield. "I would also like to thank the Northern California Community Blood Bank for partnering with us to make this a successful event. We appreciate everyone's contribution in supporting the local community and look forward in working with NCCBB again in the near future!"

Compass Community Credit Union serves members in Humboldt, Del Norte and Trinity counties. Membership is open to anyone who lives, works or worships in these three counties. For over 72 years, Compass Community Credit Union has been offering financial solutions to members. For more information, visit Compasscou.org.